

F
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6735/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2010 in OJC No.4023/2001, of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suvinay Dash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R..Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bishwijt Patra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, seeks time to take instructions as to whether there has been any revision in the premium payable for the land in question as in the year 2001. Counsel for the respondents who appears on caveat may also take instructions whether the respondent is ready to pay the enhanced premium prevalent as in the year 2001.

Post after two weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master