

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6735/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2010 in OJC No.4023/2001, of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Parija,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik,Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Kr. Patra,Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, proposes to make an application for permission to withdraw the affidavit earlier filed by Mr. Sangram Kumar Raysardar and to file an affidavit in substitution thereof. Six weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Parija, learned senior counsel for the respondent-Corporation, submits that in terms of order passed by this Court on 16th August, 2013 the respondent-Corporation is ready with a draft of Rs.59,60,000/- drawn in favour of "Director of Estates", Government of Odisha. He submits that the petitioners have declined to accept the said draft when forwarded to them. That submission is recorded.

Post after six weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master

|