

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6735/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2010 in OJC No.4023/2001, of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and withdrawal and modification of
Court's Order

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.M.Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Pleadings be completed within four months.
Status quo as it exists today shall be maintained by the
parties until further orders.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|