

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).180/2014

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
the matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)