

ITEM NO.119 (MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 180/2014

STATE OF ORISSA . & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 18-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the week commencing 27.10.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR